PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7343196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)957-3810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-957-3799

Email: pete.vogel@ge.com,angela.schulz@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Vogel

Address Line 1: 20225 Water Tower Blvd.

Address Line 2: W492

Address Line 4: Brookfield, WISCONSIN 53045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133164CT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Vogel

Total Attachments: 1

source=7343196assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent is entered into this 12 day of November, 2008 by GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware company ("Assignor"), in favor of General Electric Company, a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Assignment of Patents and Technology on the 31st day of March, 2003 (the "2003 Assignment");

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned, single member LLC of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor is a joint owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,343,196 to Okerlund et al., filed on May 9, 2003 and issued on March 11, 2008 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration recited in the 2003 Assignment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent and invention disclosed therein, including any U.S. or foreign continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Assignor further consents to the recordation of this Assignment of Patent by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents in all jurisdictions in which such Patent exists. Assignee agrees to assume responsibility for recording fees and other costs associated with recording of title to the Patent.

This Assignment of Patent shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC

By: Michael J. Barber

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 11/14/2008